Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2022 Data]

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Hertford 1 0.01%
Alamance 5550 76.83% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Guilford 890 12.32% Currituck 1 0.01%
Randolph 202 2.80% Davie 1 0.01%
Caswell 142 1.97% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Rockingham 119 1.65% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Orange 90 1.25% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other 48 0.66% Hyde 1 0.01%
Chatham 40 0.55% Lee 1 0.01%
Durham 24 0.33% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Wake 21 0.29% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Forsyth 16 0.22% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Person 15 0.21% Nash 1 0.01%
Davidson 13 0.18% Halifax 1 0.01%
Granvile t 0.15% Total Patients Served: 7224
Mecklenburg 4 0.06% Alleghany
New Hanover 4 0.06% Alleghany 86 77.48%
Stokes 3 0.04% Other 17 15.32%
Moore 2 0.03% Ashe 4 3.60%
Johnston 2 0.03% Surry 4 3.60%
Richmond 2 0.03% Total Patients Servet: 111
Burke 2 0.03% Anson
Harnett 2 0.03% Anson 25 86.21%
Stanly 1 0.01% Other 3 10.34%
Ashe 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 3.45%
Wayne 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 29
Perquimans 1 0.01% Ashe
Yadkin 1 0.01% Ashe 590 90.77%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Alleghany 33 5.08%
Alexander 1 0.01% Other 15 2.31%
Vance 1 0.01% Wilkes 7 1.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Watauga 3 0.46% Dare 14 0.57%
Avery 1 0.15% Lenoir 14 0.57%
Caldwell 1 0.15% Tyrrell 13 0.53%
Total Patients Served: 650 Wayne 8 0-33%
Avery Perquimans 6 0.25%
Avery 186 65.49% Other 6 0.25%
Watauga 21 7.39% Wake 5 0.20%
Mitchell 20 7.04% Nash 5 0.20%
Other 10 3.52% Hertford 5 0.20%
Forsyth 8 2.82% Greene 4 0.16%
Burke 7 2.46% Edgecombe 3 0.12%
McDowell 5 1.76% Onslow 3 0.12%
Yancey 4 1.41% Carteret 2 0.08%
Guilford 4 1.41% Columbus 2 0.08%
Wilkes 4 1.41% Polk 2 0.08%
Ashe 4 1.41% Duplin 2 0.08%
Caldwell 2 0.70% Jones 2 0.08%
Davidson 2 0.70% Pender 1 0.04%
Davie 2 0.70% Wilson 1 0.04%
Yadkin 1 0.35% Johnston 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.35% Currituck 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.35% Sampson 1 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.35% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Alexander 1 0.35% Richmond 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 284 Northampton 1 0.04%
Beaufort Orange 1 0.04%
Beaufort 1475 60.40% Gates 1 0.04%
Martin 284 11.63% Pasquotank 1 0.04%
Pitt 208 8.52% Halifax 1 0.04%
Washington 154 0.31% Total Patients Served: 2442
Hyde 118 4.83% Bertie
Bertie 38 1.56% Bertie 162 44.14%
Craven 34 1.39% Hertford 125 34.06%
Chowan 23 0.94% Martin 23 6.27%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 16 4.36% Craven 6 0.08%
Gates 11 3.00% Other States 6 0.08%
Beaufort 7 1.91% Carteret 6 0.08%
Washington 6 1.63% Mecklenburg 5 0.07%
Chowan 5 1.36% Jones 4 0.05%
Pitt 3 0.82% Forsyth 4 0.05%
McDowell 2 0.54% Cumberland 4 0.05%
Vance 2 0.54% Pitt 4 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.27% Wake 3 0.04%
Perquimans 1 0.27% Gaston 3 0.04%
Tyrrell 1 0.27% Wilson 2 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.27% Johnston 2 0.03%
Dare 1 0.27% Iredell 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 367 Moore 2 0.03%

Bladen Guilford 2 0.03%
Bladen 171 65.52% Lee 2 0.03%
Columbus 69 26.44% Wayne 1 0.01%
Robeson 13 4.98% Union 1 0.01%
Brunswick 4 1.53% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Cumberland 4 1.53% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 261 Stanly 1 0.01%

Brunswick Macon 1 0.01%
Brunswick 6122 83.66% Harnett 1 0.01%
New Hanover 442 6.04% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Columbus 211 2.88% Richmond 1 0.01%
Other 192 2.62% Jackson 1 0.01%
Pender 107 1.46% Franklin 1 0.01%
Onslow 80 1.09% Chatham 1 0.01%
Bladen 32 0.44% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Duplin 25 0.34% Burke 1 0.01%
Beaufort 10 0.14% Orange 0 0.00%
Sampson 9 0.12% Avery 0 0.00%
South Carolina ° 012% Total Patients Served: 7318
Robeson 8 0.11% Buncombe
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Buncombe 13171 48.21% Wilkes 9 0.03%
Henderson 2905 10.63% Union 8 0.03%
Haywood 1776 6.50% Lincoln 8 0.03%
McDowell 1180 4.32% Forsyth 8 0.03%
Madison 1101 4.03% Virginia 7 0.03%
Macon 940 3.44% Guilford 6 0.02%
Jackson 841 3.08% New Hanover 5 0.02%
Yancey 782 2.86% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Transylvania 723 2.65% Brunswick 4 0.01%
Other 596 2.18% Montgomery 3 0.01%
Mitchell 510 1.87% Randolph 3 0.01%
Rutherford 493 1.80% Cumberland 3 0.01%
Swain 486 1.78% Craven 3 0.01%
Burke 475 1.74% Surry 3 0.01%
Cherokee 240 0.88% Wayne 3 0.01%
Polk 236 0.86% Alamance 3 0.01%
Graham 162 0.59% Onslow 2 0.01%
Clay 103 0.38% Nash 2 0.01%
Avery 97 0.36% Durham 2 0.01%
Caldwell 66 0.24% Carteret 2 0.01%
Tennessee 59 0.22% Bladen 2 0.01%
Catawba 52 0.19% Harnett 2 0.01%
Cleveland 47 0.17% Stanly 1 0.00%
South Carolina 36 0.13% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Watauga 33 0.12% Robeson 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 16 0.06% Davidson 1 0.00%
Alexander 15 0.05% Pender 1 0.00%
Gaston 15 0.05% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Wake 11 0.04% Duplin 1 0.00%
Ashe 10 0.04% Granville 1 0.00%
Iredell 10 0.04% Lee 1 0.00%
Rowan 9 0.03% Greene 1 0.00%
Orange 9 0.03% Johnston 1 0.00%
Georgia 9 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hertford 1 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Moore 1 0.00% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Franklin 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Sampson 0 0.00%
Chowan 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 27321
Caswell 0 0.00% Burke

Northampton 0 0.00% Burke 3143 46.22%
Jones 0 0.00% McDowell 1360 20.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Caldwell 888 13.06%
Warren 0 0.00% Catawba 389 5.72%
Vance 0 0.00% Rutherford 301 4.43%
Bertie 0 0.00% Cleveland 156 2.29%
Columbus 0 0.00% Mitchell 127 1.87%
Stokes 0 0.00% Yancey 103 1.51%
Washington 0 0.00% Lincoln 67 0.99%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Avery 58 0.85%
Anson 0 0.00% Alexander 41 0.60%
Camden 0 0.00% Buncombe 36 0.53%
Other States 0 0.00% Gaston 24 0.35%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Wilkes 16 0.24%
Chatham 0 0.00% Other 12 0.18%
Scotland 0 0.00% Watauga 7 0.10%
Hoke 0 0.00% Iredell 7 0.10%
Martin 0 0.00% Polk 6 0.09%
Halifax 0 0.00% South Carolina 4 0.06%
Gates 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 4 0.06%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Ashe 4 0.06%
Hyde 0 0.00% Jackson 4 0.06%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Henderson 4 0.06%
Currituck 0 0.00% Brunswick 4 0.06%
Person 0 0.00% Cabarrus 4 0.06%
Pitt 0 0.00% Guilford 3 0.04%
Davie 0 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.04%
Richmond 0 0.00% Wake 2 0.03%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lenoir 2 0.03% Davie 17 0.10%
Transylvania 2 0.03% Forsyth 16 0.10%
Haywood 2 0.03% Randolph 15 0.09%
Robeson 2 0.03% South Carolina 9 0.05%
Rowan 2 0.03% Burke 8 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.03% Alexander 7 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.01% Richmond 7 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Buncombe 6 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.01% Wake 6 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Robeson 5 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Wilkes 5 0.03%
Union 1 0.01% Other States 5 0.03%
Swain 1 0.01% Rutherford 5 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.01% Alamance 5 0.03%
Other States 1 0.01% Caldwell 4 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.01% Moore 4 0.02%
Anson 1 0.01% Brunswick 4 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 6800 surry 4 0.02%
Cabarrus New Hanover 4 0.02%
Cabarrus 9124 54.76% Stokes 3 0.02%
Rowan 2815 16.89% Ashe 3 0.02%
Stanly 1983 11.90% Virginia 3 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1475 8.85% Watauga 3 0.02%
Iredell 352 2.11% Henderson 3 0.02%
Montgomery 131 0.79% Chatham 3 0.02%
Other 105 0.63% Orange 2 0.01%
Union 102 0.61% Scotland 2 0.01%
Davidson 98 0.59% Polk 2 0.01%
Gaston 84 0.50% Cumberland 2 0.01%
Lincoln 78 0.47% Columbus 2 0.01%
Anson 49 0.29% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Catawba 46 0.28% Wilson 1 0.01%
Guilford 23 0.14% Washington 1 0.01%
Cleveland 18 0.11% Bladen 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Durham 1 0.01% Wake 2 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.01% Clay 2 0.05%
Jackson 1 0.01% Other States 2 0.05%
Lee 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Union 1 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Jackson 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.03%
Avery 1 0.01% Guilford 0 0.00%
Pt ! 0.01% Total Patients Serveik: 3640
Madison 1 0.01% Carteret
Total Patients Served: 16663 Carteret 2504 SBA4

Caldwell Onslow 995 25.11%
Caldwell 2470 67.86% Craven 489 12.34%
Catawba 457 12.55% Jones 35 0.88%
Burke 244 6.70% Other 27 0.68%
Alexander 104 2.86% Pamlico 22 0.56%
Watauga 77 2.12% Duplin 13 0.33%
Wilkes 66 1.81% Beaufort 10 0.25%
Lincoln 56 1.54% Pender 8 0.20%
Ashe 22 0.60% Wake 8 0.20%
McDowell 21 0.58% Lenoir 7 0.18%
Gaston 20 0.55% Pitt 5 0.13%
Cleveland 18 0.49% Nash 4 0.10%
Other 16 0.44% Other States 4 0.10%
Iredell 16 0.44% Franklin 2 0.05%
Rutherford 12 0.33% Halifax 2 0.05%
Avery 10 0.27% Caswell 2 0.05%
Mecklenburg 8 0.22% Wilson 2 0.05%
Alleghany 4 0.11% Brunswick 2 0.05%
South Carolina 3 0.08% Virginia 2 0.05%
Yancey 2 0.05% Pasquotank 1 0.03%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Perquimans 1 0.03%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Person 1 0.03% Rutherford 66 0.31%
Randolph 1 0.03% Mitchell 58 0.27%
Stanly 1 0.03% Johnston 37 0.17%
Martin 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 37 0.17%
South Carolina 1 0.03% Yadkin 19 0.09%
Greene 1 0.03% Alleghany 18 0.08%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Buncombe 17 0.08%
Burke 1 0.03% Forsyth 16 0.07%
Dare 1 0.03% Other States 14 0.07%
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Surry 14 0.07%
Georgia 1 0.03% Yancey 12 0.06%
Guilford 1 0.03% Davie 11 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.03% Cabarrus 11 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.03% Rowan 10 0.05%
Lee 1 0.03% South Carolina 8 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.03% Tennessee 8 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Virginia 8 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Lee 7 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3963 Brunswick ! 0.03%
Catawba Davidson 6 0.03%
Catawba 9374 43.59% Wake 5 0.02%
Caldwell 2892 13.45% Guilford 5 0.02%
Burke 1664 7.74% Cherokee 4 0.02%
Other 1572 7.31% Stanly 4 0.02%
Alexander 1534 7.13% Onslow 4 0.02%
Lincoln 1378 6.41% Montgomery 4 0.02%
Watauga 627 2.92% Hertford 4 0.02%
Wilkes 462 2.15% Martin 4 0.02%
Iredell 331 1.54% Henderson 4 0.02%
Avery 282 1.31% Dare 3 0.01%
Ashe 269 1.25% Alamance 3 0.01%
Gaston 257 1.20% Columbus 3 0.01%
Cleveland 231 1.07% Jackson 2 0.01%
McDowell 180 0.84% Orange 2 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

New Hanover
Union
Cumberland
Beaufort
Anson
Macon
Wayne
Carteret
Chatham
Stokes
Durham
Moore
Georgia
Haywood
Washington
Total Patients Served:
Chatham
Chatham
Lee
Orange
Randolph
Harnett
Wake
Alamance
Cumberland
Durham
Moore
Johnston
Guilford
Lenoir
Iredell
Davidson
Richmond

Union
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

21506

55.33%
14.04%

7.69%
7.42%
4.45%
3.24%
2.83%
0.81%
0.67%
0.54%
0.40%
0.40%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.13%
0.13%

Wayne
Montgomery
Henderson
Granville
Caldwell
Bladen
Carteret
New Hanover
Total Patients Served:
Cherokee
Cherokee
Other
Clay
Graham
Macon
Swain
Jackson
Total Patients Served:
Chowan
Chowan
Bertie
Washington
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Gates
Hertford
Martin
Dare
Other
Camden
Pitt
Currituck

Hyde
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0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

741

51.13%
26.72%
17.29%
3.79%
0.85%
0.17%
0.06%

1770

42.57%
15.66%
13.65%
11.11%
4.82%
3.75%
2.01%
1.61%
1.20%
0.94%
0.54%
0.40%
0.40%
0.27%
0.27%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Beaufort
Northampton
Transylvania
Halifax

Gaston

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
Other
Lincoln
South Carolina
Polk
Catawba
Burke
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Cabarrus
Stanly
Watauga
Alexander
Caldwell
Wayne
Cumberland
Wake
Union
Transylvania
Iredell
Brunswick
Moore
Yancey
Chatham

Madison
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0.27%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

747

55.41%
23.04%
9.22%
5.51%
2.98%
2.52%
0.39%
0.22%
0.20%
0.16%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Clay

Anson

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
New Hanover
Other
Sampson
Duplin
Pender
Onslow
Cumberland
Scotland
Hoke
Stanly
Pasquotank
Wake
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Harnett
Catawba
Cabarrus
Alexander

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico

Jones

1
1

1780

364
148
61
42
34
23
18
16
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0.01%
0.01%

7417

70.66%
14.45%
5.88%
2.42%
1.67%
1.35%
0.91%
0.71%
0.64%
0.44%
0.32%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2519

51.90%
15.54%
10.46%
6.15%
3.87%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Beaufort 300 2.61% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Pitt 278 2.42% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Lenoir 234 2.04% Vance 1 0.01%
Wayne 99 0.86% Polk 1 0.01%
Nash 79 0.69% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Duplin 57 0.50% Sampson 1 0.01%
Wilson 49 0.43% Alamance 1 0.01%
Other 47 0.41% Columbus 1 0.01%
Martin 4 0-36% Total Patients Served: 11486
Edgecombe 29 0.25% Cumberland

Pender 25 0.22% Cumberland 12750 69.80%
Greene 23 0.20% Robeson 1412 7.73%
Washington 19 0.17% Hoke 1019 5.58%
Wake 14 0.12% Sampson 870 4.76%
Johnston 11 0.10% Harnett 588 3.22%
New Hanover 10 0.09% Bladen 514 2.81%
Hyde 9 0.08% Moore 205 1.12%
Bertie 9 0.08% Scotland 176 0.96%
Brunswick 7 0.06% Lee 148 0.81%
Dare 5 0.04% Other 102 0.56%
Lee 4 0.03% Columbus 70 0.38%
Pasquotank 3 0.03% Richmond 63 0.34%
Halifax 3 0.03% Johnston 56 0.31%
Franklin 3 0.03% Duplin 49 0.27%
Cumberland 3 0.03% South Carolina 45 0.25%
Hertford 3 0.03% Wake 37 0.20%
Chowan 3 0.03% Brunswick 23 0.13%
Catawba 2 0.02% Other States 18 0.10%
McDowell 2 0.02% Wayne 14 0.08%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Guilford 11 0.06%
Moore 2 0.02% New Hanover 11 0.06%
Harnett 2 0.02% Forsyth 7 0.04%
Guilford 2 0.02% Durham 7 0.04%
Durham 2 0.02% Carteret 7 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Chatham 6 0.03% Currituck 172 14.70%
Pender 5 0.03% Other 67 5.73%
Randolph 4 0.02% Pasquotank 35 2.99%
Onslow 4 0.02% Hyde 20 1.71%
Rowan 3 0.02% Perquimans 12 1.03%
Franklin 3 0.02% Camden 9 0.77%
Alamance 3 0.02% Tyrrell 8 0.68%
Orange 3 0.02% Chowan 5 0.43%
Pitt 2 0.01% Washington 4 0.34%
Virginia 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.17%
Stokes 2 0.01% Warren 2 0.17%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.17%
Mecklenburg 2 0.01% Union 1 0.09%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Orange 1 0.09%
Iredell 2 0.01% Macon 1 0.09%
Georgia 2 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.09%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Moore 1 0.09%
Nash 2 0.01% Johnston 1 0.09%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Hertford 1 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Halifax 1 0.09%
Anson 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.09%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Franklin 1 0.09%
Vance 1 0.01% Clay 1 0.09%
Union 1 0.01% Bertie 1 0.09%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Northampton 1 0.09%
Alexander ! 0.01% Total Patients Serveit: 1170
Hertford 1 0.01% Davidson
Rockingham 1 0.01% Davidson 3563 64.90%
Martin 1 0.01% Guilford 422 7.69%
Camden 1 0.01% Randolph 339 6.17%
Wilson 1 0.01% Rowan 329 5.99%
Total Patients Served: 18266 Forsyth 308 >o1%

Dare Other 82 1.49%
Dare 819 70.00% Davie 56 1.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Catawba 32 0.58% Robeson 2 0.04%
Iredell 31 0.56% Caswell 2 0.04%
Wilkes 26 0.47% Johnston 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 25 0.46% Gates 1 0.02%
Stokes 24 0.44% Nash 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 23 0.42% Wayne 1 0.02%
Surry 23 0.42% Washington 1 0.02%
Stanly 22 0.40% Macon 1 0.02%
Yadkin 17 0.31% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Rockingham 16 0.29% Craven 1 0.02%
Ashe 16 0.29% Carteret 1 0.02%
Union 12 0.22% Richmond 1 0.02%
Caldwell 9 0.16% Polk 1 0.02%
Burke 8 0.15% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Alexander 8 0.15% Bladen 1 0.02%
Montgomery 8 0-15% Total Patients Served: 5490
Moore 7 0.13% Davie

Alamance 7 0.13% Forsyth 1165 38.20%
Alleghany 5 0.09% Guilford 314 10.30%
Wake 5 0.09% Davie 300 9.84%
Buncombe 5 0.09% Davidson 243 7.97%
Haywood 4 0.07% Other 182 5.97%
Henderson 4 0.07% Surry 142 4.66%
Gaston 4 0.07% Stokes 92 3.02%
Watauga 4 0.07% Yadkin 79 2.59%
McDowell 4 0.07% Wilkes 69 2.26%
Brunswick 4 0.07% Randolph 63 2.07%
Cleveland 4 0.07% Iredell 59 1.93%
Avery 3 0.05% Catawba 58 1.90%
Rutherford 3 0.05% Rowan 48 1.57%
Orange 3 0.05% Rockingham 42 1.38%
Lincoln 3 0.05% Burke 23 0.75%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Caldwell 20 0.66%
Chatham 2 0.04% Alexander 19 0.62%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alleghany 17 0.56% Total Patients Served: 3050
Ashe 15 0.49% Duplin

Watauga 12 0.39% Duplin 1001 71.65%
Mecklenburg 9 0.30% Wayne 141 10.09%
Cabarrus 8 0.26% Lenoir 79 5.65%
Alamance 8 0.26% Sampson 70 5.01%
Lincoln 7 0.23% Onslow 56 4.01%
Avery 5 0.16% Pender 20 1.43%
Henderson 4 0.13% Jones 8 0.57%
Brunswick 4 0.13% Other 5 0.36%
Buncombe 4 0.13% Brunswick 2 0.14%
Stanly 3 0.10% Wilson 2 0.14%
Wake 3 0.10% Craven 2 0.14%
Harnett 3 0.10% New Hanover 2 0.14%
Cumberland 3 0.10% Cumberland 2 0.14%
Union 2 0.07% Beaufort 1 0.07%
Cleveland 2 0.07% Johnston 1 0.07%
Gaston 2 0.07% Columbus 1 0.07%
Montgomery 2 0.07% Wake 1 0.07%
Richmond 2 0.07% Greene 1 0.07%
McDowell 2 0.07% Watauga 1 0.07%
Moore 2 0.07% Pitt 1 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.07% Total Patients Served: 1397
Haywood 1 0.03% Durham

Caswell 1 0.03% Durham 9657 26.17%
Pamlico 1 0.03% Wake 6681 18.10%
Nash 1 0.03% Orange 2742 7.43%
Onslow 1 0.03% Other 2679 7.26%
Orange 1 0.03% Alamance 1786 4.84%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Granville 1553 4.21%
Hertford 1 0.03% Person 1202 3.26%
Macon 1 0.03% Cumberland 855 2.32%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Guilford 698 1.89%
Carteret 1 0.03% Vance 587 1.59%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Johnston 531 1.44% Iredell 76 0.21%
Chatham 472 1.28% Pender 70 0.19%
Franklin 396 1.07% Cabarrus 70 0.19%
Harnett 323 0.88% Davidson 63 0.17%
New Hanover 315 0.85% Rowan 59 0.16%
Wayne 294 0.80% Columbus 58 0.16%
Moore 279 0.76% Northampton 57 0.15%
Pitt 266 0.72% Bladen 56 0.15%
Brunswick 249 0.67% Dare 55 0.15%
Nash 248 0.67% Gaston 52 0.14%
Robeson 241 0.65% Union 49 0.13%
Lee 227 0.62% Richmond 48 0.13%
Mecklenburg 223 0.60% Watauga 41 0.11%
Wilson 213 0.58% Henderson 39 0.11%
Caswell 213 0.58% Caldwell 38 0.10%
Onslow 204 0.55% South Carolina 37 0.10%
Virginia 201 0.54% Stanly 33 0.09%
Carteret 200 0.54% Lincoln 32 0.09%
Halifax 184 0.50% Montgomery 32 0.09%
Craven 176 0.48% Burke 31 0.08%
Warren 174 0.47% Martin 28 0.08%
Forsyth 166 0.45% Madison 28 0.08%
Randolph 140 0.38% Greene 28 0.08%
Sampson 128 0.35% Wilkes 28 0.08%
Rockingham 96 0.26% Haywood 27 0.07%
Buncombe 96 0.26% Alexander 26 0.07%
Lenoir 94 0.25% Jones 26 0.07%
Edgecombe 91 0.25% Pasquotank 25 0.07%
Catawba 89 0.24% Hertford 20 0.05%
Duplin 84 0.23% Pamlico 19 0.05%
Other States 82 0.22% Surry 18 0.05%
Hoke 81 0.22% Transylvania 16 0.04%
Scotland 78 0.21% Bertie 15 0.04%
Beaufort 77 0.21% Perquimans 14 0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Washington 13 0.04% Martin 37 3.19%
Anson 12 0.03% Wilson 23 1.98%
Ashe 12 0.03% Bertie 17 1.47%
Rutherford 12 0.03% Northampton 9 0.78%
Chowan 12 0.03% Beaufort 9 0.78%
Macon 12 0.03% Wayne 8 0.69%
Cleveland 11 0.03% Hertford 8 0.69%
McDowell 11 0.03% Other 4 0.34%
Stokes 11 0.03% Warren 3 0.26%
Davie 10 0.03% Chowan 2 0.17%
Jackson 10 0.03% Gates 2 0.17%
Yadkin 9 0.02% Hyde 2 0.17%
Georgia 9 0.02% Washington 2 0.17%
Mitchell 9 0.02% Greene 2 0.17%
Currituck 9 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.09%
Gates 8 0.02% Camden 1 0.09%
Graham 5 0.01% Wake 1 0.09%
Swain 5 0.01% Onslow 1 0.09%
Yancey 5 0.01% Craven 1 0.09%
Cherokee 5 0.01% Dare 1 0.09%
Camden 5 0.01% Duplin 1 0.09%
Clay 5 0.01% Franklin 1 0.09%
Tennessee 5 0.01% Carteret 1 0.09%
Polk 4 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1160
Hyde 4 0.01% Forsyth
Avery 3 0.01% Forsyth 22038 42.74%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Guilford 4476 8.68%
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Davidson 3851 7.47%
Total Patients Served: 36905 surmy 3026 >87%

Edgecombe Stokes 2879 5.58%
Edgecombe 693 59.74% Davie 2496 4.84%
Nash 161 13.88% Yadkin 2273 4.41%
Halifax 125 10.78% Other 1787 3.47%
Pitt 44 3.79% Wilkes 1437 2.79%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Randolph 1021 1.98% Orange 20 0.04%
Iredell 900 1.75% New Hanover 19 0.04%
Rockingham 710 1.38% Transylvania 18 0.03%
Catawba 602 1.17% Chatham 15 0.03%
Rowan 563 1.09% South Carolina 14 0.03%
Caldwell 281 0.54% Lee 14 0.03%
Ashe 280 0.54% Jackson 13 0.03%
Alleghany 251 0.49% Robeson 12 0.02%
Watauga 211 0.41% Onslow 12 0.02%
Mecklenburg 203 0.39% Macon 12 0.02%
Burke 197 0.38% Madison 12 0.02%
Alexander 188 0.36% Mitchell 11 0.02%
Virginia 186 0.36% Richmond 11 0.02%
Alamance 153 0.30% Johnston 11 0.02%
Buncombe 139 0.27% Craven 11 0.02%
Cabarrus 124 0.24% Polk 10 0.02%
Gaston 102 0.20% Tennessee 9 0.02%
Other States 89 0.17% Yancey 9 0.02%
Lincoln 80 0.16% Scotland 8 0.02%
Cleveland 70 0.14% Beaufort 8 0.02%
Stanly 67 0.13% Franklin 8 0.02%
Avery 66 0.13% Wilson 7 0.01%
Henderson 64 0.12% Cherokee 7 0.01%
Wake 62 0.12% Carteret 7 0.01%
McDowell 56 0.11% Hoke 6 0.01%
Union 49 0.10% Person 6 0.01%
Rutherford 35 0.07% Bladen 5 0.01%
Haywood 35 0.07% Anson 5 0.01%
Brunswick 30 0.06% Columbus 5 0.01%
Caswell 29 0.06% Georgia 5 0.01%
Durham 27 0.05% Pitt 5 0.01%
Moore 26 0.05% Swain 4 0.01%
Cumberland 24 0.05% Clay 4 0.01%
Montgomery 24 0.05% Harnett 4 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Pamlico 3 0.01% Rowan 8 0.06%
Dare 3 0.01% Brunswick 7 0.05%
Granville 3 0.01% Burke 7 0.05%
Martin 3 0.01% Stanly 7 0.05%
Chowan 2 0.00% Buncombe 6 0.04%
Graham 2 0.00% Guilford 5 0.04%
Nash 2 0.00% Pitt 5 0.04%
Sampson 2 0.00% McDowell 4 0.03%
Perquimans 2 0.00% Wilkes 4 0.03%
Washington 2 0.00% Watauga 4 0.03%
Wayne 2 0.00% Henderson 4 0.03%
Pender 2 0.00% Cumberland 3 0.02%
Vance 1 0.00% Mitchell 3 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.00% Avery 3 0.02%
Duplin 1 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Orange 3 0.02%
Greene 1 0.00% Alexander 2 0.01%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Davie 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 51568 Scotland 2 0.01%
Gaston Polk 2 0.01%
Gaston 9458 70.49% Haywood 2 0.01%
Cleveland 1491 11.11% Other States 2 0.01%
Other 690 5.14% Ashe 1 0.01%
Lincoln 690 5.14% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 448 3.34% Lee 1 0.01%
South Carolina 221 1.65% Yancey 1 0.01%
Catawba 118 0.88% Surry 1 0.01%
Rutherford 100 0.75% Alamance 1 0.01%
Union 25 0.19% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 23 0.17% Jackson 1 0.01%
Caldwell 16 0.12% Virginia 1 0.01%
Iredell 12 0.09% Columbus 1 0.01%
Davidson 11 0.08% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Wake 9 0.07% Montgomery 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Moore 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Georgia ! 0.01% Total Patients Serveit: 2043
Rockingham 1 0.01% Guilford
Robeson 1 0.01% Guilford 28117 58.79%
Randolph 1 0.01% Randolph 5294 11.07%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Rockingham 3858 8.07%
Total Patients Served: 13418 Davidson 2753 >76%
Granville Forsyth 2150 4.50%
Granville 864 42.29% Alamance 1943 4.06%
Vance 575 28.14% Other 669 1.40%
Warren 142 6.95% Virginia 644 1.35%
Wake 127 6.22% Surry 418 0.87%
Franklin 119 5.82% Stokes 280 0.59%
Other 112 5.48% Caswell 238 0.50%
Person 31 1.52% Chatham 135 0.28%
Durham 13 0.64% Davie 123 0.26%
Nash 12 0.59% Alleghany 97 0.20%
Halifax 11 0.54% Montgomery 95 0.20%
Johnston 7 0.34% Rowan 94 0.20%
Orange 4 0.20% Wake 75 0.16%
Wilson 4 0.20% Other States 61 0.13%
Lee 3 0.15% Mecklenburg 58 0.12%
Alamance 2 0.10% Wilkes 56 0.12%
Martin 2 0.10% Yadkin 47 0.10%
Hertford 2 0.10% Iredell 37 0.08%
Northampton 2 0.10% Moore 36 0.08%
Harnett 2 0.10% Orange 32 0.07%
Guilford 2 0.10% Brunswick 26 0.05%
Onslow 1 0.05% Person 24 0.05%
Caswell 1 0.05% South Carolina 24 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.05% Durham 23 0.05%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Cabarrus 23 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Lee 22 0.05%
Moore 1 0.05% Alexander 22 0.05%

Thursday, June 15, 2023

Page 19 of 46



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Stanly 22 0.05% Lincoln 2 0.00%
Cumberland 21 0.04% Rutherford 2 0.00%
Catawba 21 0.04% Pitt 2 0.00%
Richmond 18 0.04% Wilson 2 0.00%
Gaston 17 0.04% Jones 2 0.00%
Ashe 17 0.04% Pender 2 0.00%
Buncombe 15 0.03% Vance 2 0.00%
New Hanover 14 0.03% Anson 2 0.00%
Watauga 14 0.03% Chowan 2 0.00%
Johnston 11 0.02% Craven 2 0.00%
Burke 11 0.02% Washington 2 0.00%
Carteret 10 0.02% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.02% Sampson 2 0.00%
Granville 9 0.02% Bladen 2 0.00%
Georgia 8 0.02% Scotland 1 0.00%
Caldwell 8 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Avery 7 0.01% Swain 1 0.00%
Union 7 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Nash 7 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
Halifax 6 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Henderson 6 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Robeson 5 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Franklin 5 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Haywood 5 0.01% Hyde 1 0.00%
Harnett 4 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Pamlico 4 0.01% Macon 1 0.00%
Wayne 4 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Hoke 4 0.01% Martin 0 0.00%
Columbus 4 0.01% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Tennessee 3 0.01% Graham 0 0.00%
Dare 3 0.01% Gates 0 0.00%
Polk 3 0.01% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Hertford 3 0.01% Warren 0 0.00%
McDowell 3 0.01% Bertie 0 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Wayne 1 0.05%
Duplin 0 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Jackson 0 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.05%
Northampton 0 0.00% Total Patiants Servetk: 1908
Currituck 0 0.00% Harnett
Clay 0 0.00% Harnett 1199 52.27%
Madison 0 0.00% Cumberland 261 11.38%
Total Patients Serve: 47824 Sampson T 0%
Halifax Johnston 256 11.16%
Halifax 1094 57.34% Wake 157 6.84%
Northampton 412 21.59% Lee 61 2.66%
Other 121 6.34% Wayne 30 1.31%
Bertie 76 3.98% Duplin 23 1.00%
Hertford 71 3.72% Other 12 0.52%
Warren 30 1.57% Robeson 7 0.31%
Brunswick 27 1.42% Bladen 6 0.26%
Nash 17 0.89% Hoke 3 0.13%
Mecklenburg 10 0.52% Durham 3 0.13%
Chowan 7 0.37% Wilson 2 0.09%
Beaufort 7 0.37% Carteret 2 0.09%
Wake 6 0.31% Chatham 2 0.09%
Gates 5 0.26% Montgomery 2 0.09%
Edgecombe 4 0.21% Union 1 0.04%
Pitt 3 0.16% Franklin 1 0.04%
Hyde 3 0.16% Moore 1 0.04%
Martin 3 0.16% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Vance 2 0.10% Vance 1 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.05% Brunswick 1 0.04%
Pasquotank 1 0.05% Craven 1 0.04%
Dare 1 0.05% Randolph 1 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Granville 1 0.05% Nash 1 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Alamance 1 0.04%
Camden . 0.05% Total Patients Served: 2294
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Haywood Henderson
Haywood 2959 78.65% Henderson 5139 45.96%
Jackson 235 6.25% Buncombe 2615 23.39%
Buncombe 139 3.69% Transylvania 971 8.68%
Swain 97 2.58% Polk 480 4.29%
Other 90 2.39% Haywood 453 4.05%
Macon 83 2.21% Other 284 2.54%
Graham 40 1.06% Rutherford 264 2.36%
Madison 34 0.90% Madison 170 1.52%
Cherokee 30 0.80% McDowell 167 1.49%
Clay 13 0.35% Jackson 146 1.31%
Henderson 8 0.21% Macon 97 0.87%
Transylvania 4 0.11% Yancey 87 0.78%
Polk 4 0.11% Burke 69 0.62%
Wake 3 0.08% Mitchell 44 0.39%
Burke 3 0.08% Clay 20 0.18%
Rutherford 2 0.05% Swain 20 0.18%
Wayne 2 0.05% Caldwell 20 0.18%
McDowell 2 0.05% Graham 19 0.17%
Person 1 0.03% Cleveland 18 0.16%
Randolph 1 0.03% Cherokee 14 0.13%
Pitt 1 0.03% Catawba 12 0.11%
Yancey 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 11 0.10%
Ashe 1 0.03% Avery 8 0.07%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Guilford 4 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Washington 3 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.03% Rowan 3 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Union 3 0.03%
Dare 1 0.03% Wake 3 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.03% Forsyth 3 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.03% Gaston 3 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Lincoln 3 0.03%
Avery 1 0.03% Watauga 3 0.03%
Total Patients Servetk: 3762 Orange 3 0.03%
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Greene 2 0.02% Halifax 5 0.52%
Dare 2 0.02% Wilson 2 0.21%
Alexander 2 0.02% Harnett 2 0.21%
Ashe 2 0.02% Dare 2 0.21%
Iredell 2 0.02% Hyde 2 0.21%
Surry 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.10%
Wilson 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.10%
Lee 1 0.01% Camden 1 0.10%
Stokes 1 0.01% Currituck 1 0.10%
Johnston 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.10%
Duplin 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.10%
Nash 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.10%
Cabarrus . 0.01% Total Patients Served: 966
Richmond 1 0.01% Hoke
Rockingham 1 0.01% Cumberland 821 53.73%
Stanly 1 0.01% Hoke 385 25.20%
Total Patients Served: 11181 Robeson 150 5.82%

Hertford Bladen 36 2.36%
Hertford 337 34.89% Sampson 36 2.36%
Bertie 233 24.12% Harnett 28 1.83%
Northampton 99 10.25% Moore 14 0.92%
Chowan 62 6.42% Richmond 10 0.65%
Gates 50 5.18% Lee 9 0.59%
Martin 30 3.11% Columbus 7 0.46%
Washington 24 2.48% Other 7 0.46%
Pasquotank 23 2.38% Scotland 5 0.33%
Perquimans 22 2.28% Johnston 4 0.26%
Beaufort 17 1.76% Wake 3 0.20%
Other 14 1.45% Wayne 2 0.13%
Pitt 11 1.14% Transylvania 2 0.13%
Edgecombe 11 1.14% Montgomery 2 0.13%
Tyrrell 7 0.72% Lenoir 1 0.07%
Vance 5 0.52% Hyde 1 0.07%
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Union 1 0.07% Alleghany 5 0.01%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Henderson 4 0.01%
Duplin 1 0.07% Avery 4 0.01%
Chatham 1 0.07% Montgomery 4 0.01%
Pender 1 0.07% Transylvania 3 0.00%
Total Patients Serve: 1528 Brunswick 3 0.00%
Iredell Rutherford 3 0.00%
Other 63634 81.99% Yancey 2 0.00%
Iredell 9336 12.03% Onslow 2 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1186 1.53% Georgia 2 0.00%
Alexander 820 1.06% Anson 2 0.00%
Catawba 666 0.86% Wake 1 0.00%
Rowan 468 0.60% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Lincoln 406 0.52% Stokes 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 211 0.27% Columbus 1 0.00%
Davie 152 0.20% Scotland 1 0.00%
Wilkes 130 0.17% Richmond 1 0.00%
Gaston 129 0.17% Polk 1 0.00%
Burke 88 0.11% Bladen 1 0.00%
Yadkin 87 0.11% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Caldwell 48 0.06% Jackson 1 0.00%
Surry 34 0.04% Haywood 1 0.00%
Randolph 31 0.04% Graham 1 0.00%
Forsyth 25 0.03% Durham 1 0.00%
Davidson 20 0.03% South Carolina 1 0.00%
Stanly 17 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.00%
Cleveland 15 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 77613
Union 15 0.02% Jackson
Watauga 12 0.02% Jackson 1104 28.17%
Ashe 10 0.01% Macon 1019 26.00%
Buncombe 7 0.01% Swain 723 18.45%
Guilford 7 0.01% Haywood 299 7.63%
McDowell 5 0.01% Graham 254 6.48%
Other States 5 0.01% Cherokee 228 5.82%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 93 2.37% Sampson 101 1.61%
Clay 85 2.17% Wilson 100 1.60%
Buncombe 43 1.10% Nash 69 1.10%
Henderson 15 0.38% Cumberland 49 0.78%
Transylvania 12 0.31% Other 21 0.34%
Madison 5 0.13% Lenoir 19 0.30%
Davidson 3 0.08% Duplin 17 0.27%
Burke 3 0.08% Pitt 12 0.19%
Mecklenburg 3 0.08% Franklin 9 0.14%
Cumberland 3 0.08% Carteret 9 0.14%
Wake 3 0.08% Greene 8 0.13%
Gaston 3 0.08% Lee 7 0.11%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Robeson 7 0.11%
Rutherford 2 0.05% Edgecombe 4 0.06%
McDowell 2 0.05% Onslow 3 0.05%
Pitt 2 0.05% Vance 3 0.05%
Lincoln 2 0.05% Durham 3 0.05%
Granville 1 0.03% Bladen 3 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.03% Chatham 3 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.03% Columbus 2 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Halifax 2 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.03% Guilford 2 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.03% Avery 2 0.03%
Polk 1 0.03% Alamance 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.03% Orange 2 0.03%
Duplin 1 0.03% Pender 2 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.03% Union 2 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.03% Warren 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 3919 Buncombe . 0.02%

Johnston Cleveland 1 0.02%
Johnston 4465 71.27% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Wake 671 10.71% Person 1 0.02%
Wayne 330 5.27% Perquimans 1 0.02%
Harnett 323 5.16% Currituck 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 1 0.02% Sampson 9 0.28%
Davidson 1 0.02% Wilson 7 0.22%
Moore 1 0.02% Pamlico 6 0.19%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Edgecombe 3 0.09%
Hoke 1 0.02% Hyde 2 0.06%
Craven 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.06%
Total Pationts Serve: 6265 Martin 2 0.06%
Lee Cumberland 2 0.06%
Lee 1024 66.41% Nash 2 0.06%
Harnett 296 19.20% New Hanover 2 0.06%
Chatham 127 8.24% Robeson 2 0.06%
Moore 39 2.53% Durham 2 0.06%
Cumberland 18 1.17% Person 1 0.03%
Randolph 14 0.91% Pender 1 0.03%
Other 8 0.52% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Guilford 6 0.39% Lee 1 0.03%
Anson 4 0.26% Harnett 1 0.03%
Wake 4 0.26% Gates 1 0.03%
Hoke 2 0.13% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1542 Chowan ! 0.03%
Lenoir Bladen 1 0.03%
Lenoir 2104 65.06% Bertie 1 0.03%
Wayne 340 10.51% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Greene 209 0.46% Total Patients Serve: 3234
Pitt 157 4.85% Lincoln
Duplin 117 3.62% Lincoln 1047 57.81%
Craven 102 3.15% Gaston 314 17.34%
Onslow 52 1.61% Catawba 250 13.80%
Jones 35 1.08% Cleveland 75 4.14%
Carteret 20 0.62% Mecklenburg 24 1.33%
Beaufort 14 0.43% Caldwell 17 0.94%
Johnston 12 0.37% Iredell 15 0.83%
Wake 11 0.34% Cabarrus 14 0.77%
Other 9 0.28% Rowan 8 0.44%

Thursday, June 15, 2023 Page 26 of 46



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 8 0.44% Bertie 11 2.58%
Rutherford 7 0.39% Pitt 10 2.34%
Burke 7 0.39% Craven 6 1.41%
Wilkes 4 0.22% Hertford 3 0.70%
Anson 4 0.22% Gates 1 0.23%
Stanly 4 0.22% Chowan 1 0.23%
Buncombe 3 0.17% Carteret 1 0.23%
Union 2 0.11% Other 1 0.23%
Watauga 2 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 427
Cumberland 1 0.06% McDowell
Davidson 1 0.06% McDowell 580 60.73%
Davie 1 0.06% Mitchell 82 8.59%
Ashe 1 0.06% Yancey 68 7.12%
Henderson 1 0.06% Burke 61 6.39%
Surry 1 0.06% Buncombe 42 4.40%
Total Patients Serve: 1811 Rutherford 3 3:56%

Macon Henderson 28 2.93%
Macon 365 66.36% Avery 16 1.68%
Jackson 54 9.82% Transylvania 6 0.63%
Cherokee 38 6.91% Other 6 0.63%
Clay 36 6.55% Madison 6 0.63%
Other 18 3.27% Polk 5 0.52%
Swain 18 3.27% Macon 5 0.52%
Graham 15 2.73% Jackson 3 0.31%
Transylvania 2 0.36% Catawba 3 0.31%
Haywood 2 0.36% Haywood 2 0.21%
Burke 1 0.18% Wake 2 0.21%
Randolph 1 0.18% Iredell 1 0.10%
Total Patients Servet: 550 Harnett ! 0.10%

Martin Caldwell 1 0.10%
Martin 209 48.95% Alexander 1 0.10%
Beaufort 107 25.06% Lincoln 1 0.10%
Washington 65 15.22% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Hyde 12 281% Total Patients Served: 955
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Mecklenburg Scotland 54 0.06%
Mecklenburg 48835 51.27% Cumberland 48 0.05%
Other 9710 10.19% New Hanover 45 0.05%
Union 9123 9.58% Tennessee 37 0.04%
Gaston 5403 5.67% Polk 36 0.04%
Cabarrus 4274 4.49% Virginia 35 0.04%
South Carolina 4061 4.26% Surry 34 0.04%
Iredell 3322 3.49% Haywood 30 0.03%
Lincoln 2061 2.16% Jackson 29 0.03%
Cleveland 1385 1.45% Avery 29 0.03%
Catawba 1161 1.22% Moore 27 0.03%
Rowan 1120 1.18% Randolph 27 0.03%
Stanly 1072 1.13% Transylvania 25 0.03%
Anson 478 0.50% Davie 25 0.03%
Rutherford 358 0.38% Macon 22 0.02%
Burke 242 0.25% Onslow 20 0.02%
Caldwell 181 0.19% Alleghany 20 0.02%
Other States 172 0.18% Georgia 16 0.02%
Buncombe 159 0.17% Mitchell 15 0.02%
Alexander 141 0.15% Durham 13 0.01%
Guilford 117 0.12% Orange 13 0.01%
Wake 109 0.11% Swain 12 0.01%
Forsyth 103 0.11% Rockingham 11 0.01%
Davidson 103 0.11% Pitt 11 0.01%
Montgomery 94 0.10% Stokes 10 0.01%
Watauga 90 0.09% Carteret 9 0.01%
Henderson 85 0.09% Yancey 9 0.01%
Yadkin 78 0.08% Cherokee 8 0.01%
Robeson 78 0.08% Craven 8 0.01%
Richmond 75 0.08% Columbus 8 0.01%
McDowell 73 0.08% Alamance 8 0.01%
Wilkes 72 0.08% Bladen 8 0.01%
Ashe 64 0.07% Lee 8 0.01%
Brunswick 59 0.06% Madison 7 0.01%
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Wayne 7 0.01% Watauga 15 2.61%
Wilson 6 0.01% Buncombe 11 1.91%
Pender 6 0.01% Madison 8 1.39%
Harnett 6 0.01% Ashe 7 1.22%
Hoke 5 0.01% Burke 5 0.87%
Granville 5 0.01% Other 4 0.70%
Beaufort 5 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.17%
Lenor 4 0.00% Total Patients Served: 575
Sampson 4 0.00% Montgomery
Johnston 4 0.00% Montgomery 144 89.44%
Edgecombe 4 0.00% Moore 5 3.11%
Greene 3 0.00% Randolph 5 3.11%
Nash 3 0.00% Stanly 3 1.86%
Chatham 3 0.00% Richmond 2 1.24%
Pamlico 2 0.00% Guilford 1 0.62%
Hertford 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 1 0.62%
Vance 2 0.00% Total Patients Served: 161
Dare 2 0.00% Moore
Currituck 2 0.00% Moore 7384 33.11%
Franklin 1 0.00% Cumberland 2298 10.30%
Duplin 1 0.00% Lee 1942 8.71%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Richmond 1705 7.64%
Gates 1 0.00% Robeson 1552 6.96%
Washington 1 0.00% Hoke 1308 5.86%
Warren 1 0.00% Scotland 1077 4.83%
Bertie 1 0.00% Montgomery 1076 4.82%
Halifax 1 0.00% Harnett 968 4.34%
Graham 1 0.00% Randolph 519 2.33%
Total Patients Served: 95259 South Carolina 502 2.25%
Mitchell Chatham 339 1.52%
Mitchell 254 44.17% Johnston 322 1.44%
Yancey 200 34.78% Anson 235 1.05%
Avery 48 8.35% Stanly 195 0.87%
McDowell 22 3.83% Sampson 166 0.74%
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Other 141 0.63% Camden 2 0.01%
Bladen 131 0.59% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Wake 88 0.39% Mitchell 2 0.01%
Davidson 44 0.20% Avery 2 0.01%
Columbus 42 0.19% Halifax 2 0.01%
Brunswick 26 0.12% Watauga 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 22 0.10% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Guilford 20 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Union 19 0.09% Warren 1 0.00%
Wayne 18 0.08% Vance 1 0.00%
Pitt 17 0.08% Caswell 1 0.00%
New Hanover 13 0.06% Catawba 1 0.00%
Virginia 11 0.05% Pender 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 11 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Carteret 8 0.04% Craven 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.04% Gaston 1 0.00%
Orange 7 0.03% Granville 1 0.00%
Rowan 7 0.03% Iredell 1 0.00%
Ashe 5 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Nash 5 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Jones 5 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 5 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Duplin 4 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Other States 4 0.02% Total Patients Served: 22303
Polk 4 0.02% Nash

Yadkin 3 0.01% Nash 3351 48.87%
Alamance 3 0.01% Edgecombe 1365 19.91%
Rockingham 3 0.01% Halifax 1103 16.09%
Surry 3 0.01% Wilson 381 5.56%
Wilson 2 0.01% Northampton 210 3.06%
Hyde 2 0.01% Franklin 56 0.82%
Durham 2 0.01% Warren 55 0.80%
Forsyth 2 0.01% Wake 54 0.79%
Henderson 2 0.01% Other 53 0.77%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Pitt 38 0.55% Duplin 1 0.01%
Johnston 27 0.39% Pender 1 0.01%
Wayne 21 0.31% Gaston 1 0.01%
Martin 20 0.29% Gates 1 0.01%
Bertie 16 0.23% Granville 1 0.01%
Hertford 12 0.18% Chowan 1 0.01%
vance 12 0-18% Total Patients Served: 6857
Beaufort 7 0.10% New Hanover

Onslow 7 0.10% New Hanover 12228 42.00%
Lenoir 6 0.09% Brunswick 6584 22.61%
Pamlico 5 0.07% Pender 2825 9.70%
Durham 4 0.06% Onslow 2716 9.33%
Washington 4 0.06% Columbus 1677 5.76%
Carteret 4 0.06% Duplin 871 2.99%
Pasquotank 4 0.06% Carteret 379 1.30%
Greene 3 0.04% Bladen 350 1.20%
Guilford 3 0.04% Other 327 1.12%
Cumberland 3 0.04% Sampson 249 0.86%
Craven 3 0.04% Craven 188 0.65%
Lee 3 0.04% Robeson 97 0.33%
Perquimans 3 0.04% South Carolina 94 0.32%
Harnett 3 0.04% Jones 57 0.20%
Currituck 2 0.03% Wayne 50 0.17%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Lenoir 47 0.16%
Hyde 2 0.03% Wake 47 0.16%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Cumberland 41 0.14%
Bladen 1 0.01% Other States 32 0.11%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Pamlico 21 0.07%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 20 0.07%
Scotland 1 0.01% Pitt 15 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Guilford 13 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.01% Johnston 11 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.01% Beaufort 10 0.03%
Person 1 0.01% Wilson 10 0.03%
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Durham 10 0.03% Georgia 2 0.01%
Harnett 9 0.03% Scotland 2 0.01%
Randolph 7 0.02% Halifax 2 0.01%
Nash 7 0.02% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Lee 6 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
Union 6 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Moore 6 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Virginia 5 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Forsyth 4 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Greene 4 0.01% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Hoke 4 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Madison 3 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Watauga 3 0.01% Hyde 1 0.00%
Stanly 3 0.01% Henderson 1 0.00%
Orange 3 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Davidson 3 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Buncombe 3 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Catawba 3 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Ashe 3 0.01% Gates 1 0.00%
Alamance 3 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Jackson 3 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Chatham 2 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Richmond 2 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Burke 2 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Chowan 2 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Stokes 2 0.01% Rowan 1 0.00%
surry 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 20114
Clay 2 0.01% Onslow

Edgecombe 2 0.01% Onslow 4312 80.96%
Iredell 2 0.01% Carteret 296 5.56%
Macon 2 0.01% Jones 166 3.12%
Gaston 2 0.01% Duplin 158 2.97%
Anson 2 0.01% Craven 157 2.95%
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Pender 83 1.56% Other 325 1.96%
Other 53 1.00% Moore 289 1.74%
Lenoir 27 0.51% Wayne 246 1.48%
New Hanover 9 0.17% Sampson 236 1.42%
Wayne 9 0.17% Nash 223 1.35%
Pitt 9 0.17% Randolph 217 1.31%
Pamlico 8 0.15% Bladen 207 1.25%
Nash 6 0.11% Person 206 1.24%
Sampson 6 0.11% Onslow 196 1.18%
Beaufort 5 0.09% New Hanover 176 1.06%
Bertie 4 0.08% Halifax 129 0.78%
Wake 3 0.06% Brunswick 127 0.77%
Franklin 3 0.06% Franklin 125 0.75%
Mecklenburg 3 0.06% Craven 124 0.75%
Brunswick 3 0.06% Pitt 123 0.74%
Halifax 1 0.02% Hoke 121 0.73%
Wilson 1 0.02% Carteret 113 0.68%
Alexander 1 0.02% Richmond 110 0.66%
Perquimans 1 0.02% Granville 107 0.65%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Caswell 102 0.62%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Wilson 96 0.58%
Total Patients Served: 5326 Scotland o 0.55%
Orange Rockingham 89 0.54%
Wake 2723 16.43% Duplin 84 0.51%
Orange 2429 14.65% Columbus 81 0.49%
Alamance 1465 8.84% Mecklenburg 73 0.44%
Durham 1114 6.72% Vance 67 0.40%
Chatham 943 5.69% Edgecombe 66 0.40%
Cumberland 651 3.93% Lenoir 57 0.34%
Lee 515 3.11% Forsyth 50 0.30%
Harnett 452 2.73% Greene 42 0.25%
Johnston 445 2.68% Caldwell 42 0.25%
Guilford 392 2.36% Montgomery 42 0.25%
Robeson 368 2.22% Pender 42 0.25%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Buncombe 39 0.24% Stokes 6 0.04%
Northampton 32 0.19% Hertford 6 0.04%
Davidson 31 0.19% Rutherford 6 0.04%
Beaufort 30 0.18% Macon 4 0.02%
Rowan 29 0.17% Polk 4 0.02%
Union 27 0.16% Tyrrell 3 0.02%
Anson 27 0.16% Camden 3 0.02%
Warren 25 0.15% Washington 3 0.02%
Catawba 25 0.15% Gates 3 0.02%
Henderson 24 0.14% Perquimans 3 0.02%
Pamlico 22 0.13% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Gaston 22 0.13% Currituck 2 0.01%
Watauga 22 0.13% Ashe 2 0.01%
Bertie 20 0.12% Madison 2 0.01%
Iredell 19 0.11% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Dare 18 0.11% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 17 0.10% Clay 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 16 0.10% Avery 1 0.01%
McDowell 16 0.10% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Burke 14 0.08% Yancey 1 0.01%
surry 13 0-08% Total Patients Served: 16578
Cleveland 13 0.08% Pasquotank

Stanly 12 0.07% Pasquotank 1642 50.46%
Jones 12 0.07% Perquimans 467 14.35%
Davie 10 0.06% Camden 305 9.37%
Haywood 10 0.06% Currituck 294 9.04%
Wilkes 8 0.05% Dare 161 4.95%
Martin 8 0.05% Chowan 160 4.92%
Chowan 7 0.04% Gates 93 2.86%
Hyde 7 0.04% Other 55 1.69%
Jackson 7 0.04% Bertie 23 0.71%
Alexander 7 0.04% Washington 19 0.58%
Lincoln 7 0.04% Hertford 12 0.37%
Transylvania 6 0.04% Tyrrell 11 0.34%
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Martin 3 0.09% Anson 2 0.05%
Beaufort 2 0.06% Alleghany 2 0.05%
Durham 1 0.03% Person 1 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.03% Surry 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.03% Watauga 1 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.03% Jackson 1 0.03%
Nash ! 0-03% Total Patients Served: 3650
Hyde 1 0.03% Person
Craven 1 0.03% Person 314 57.61%
Total Patients Served: 3254 Caswel 94 17.25%

Pender Other 45 8.26%
New Hanover 1413 38.71% Durham 44 8.07%
Brunswick 795 21.78% Granville 11 2.02%
Pender 617 16.90% Alamance 6 1.10%
Onslow 231 6.33% Orange 6 1.10%
Duplin 203 5.56% New Hanover 5 0.92%
Columbus 99 2.71% Rockingham 5 0.92%
Sampson 53 1.45% Robeson 4 0.73%
Other 47 1.29% Beaufort 3 0.55%
Bladen 45 1.23% Vance 2 0.37%
Craven 39 1.07% Warren 2 0.37%
Carteret 38 1.04% Nash 2 0.37%
Lenoir 14 0.38% Guilford 2 0.37%
Wayne o 0.25% Total Patients Serve: 545
Jones 7 0.19% Pitt
Pamlico 7 0.19% Pitt 9466 41.24%
Pitt 5 0.14% Beaufort 1973 8.60%
Robeson 4 0.11% Lenoir 1263 5.50%
Wake 4 0.11% Martin 1005 4.38%
Johnston 3 0.08% Wayne 980 4.27%
Guilford 3 0.08% Edgecombe 854 3.72%
Mecklenburg 2 0.05% Wilson 793 3.45%
Lee 2 0.05% Craven 787 3.43%
Cumberland 2 0.05% Greene 628 2.74%
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Bertie 621 2.71% Camden 7 0.03%
Nash 553 2.41% Moore 7 0.03%
Hertford 481 2.10% Warren 7 0.03%
Halifax 444 1.93% Hoke 6 0.03%
Washington 393 1.71% McDowell 5 0.02%
Onslow 365 1.59% Mecklenburg 5 0.02%
Carteret 361 1.57% Harnett 4 0.02%
Duplin 314 1.37% Granville 4 0.02%
Chowan 243 1.06% Forsyth 4 0.02%
Northampton 230 1.00% South Carolina 4 0.02%
Hyde 114 0.50% Lee 3 0.01%
Dare 103 0.45% Bladen 3 0.01%
Perquimans 99 0.43% Georgia 3 0.01%
Tyrrell 87 0.38% Union 3 0.01%
Johnston 86 0.37% Burke 2 0.01%
Other 75 0.33% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Wake 75 0.33% Jackson 2 0.01%
Gates 65 0.28% Robeson 2 0.01%
Jones 62 0.27% Orange 2 0.01%
Pamlico 62 0.27% Iredell 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 57 0.25% Columbus 2 0.01%
Sampson 37 0.16% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Pender 24 0.10% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Cumberland 23 0.10% Tennessee 1 0.00%
New Hanover 19 0.08% Alamance 1 0.00%
Vance 18 0.08% Graham 1 0.00%
Currituck 18 0.08% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Brunswick 14 0.06% Stokes 1 0.00%
Virginia 13 0.06% Davie 1 0.00%
Franklin 13 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Guilford 11 0.05% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Other States 11 0.05% Catawba 1 0.00%
Durham 10 0.04% Randolph 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 8 0.03% Rockingham 1 0.00%
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Madison 1 0.00% Stanly 5 0.17%
Stanly 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.10%
Surry 1 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 22954 Rockingham 3 0-10%
Polk Rutherford 1 0.03%
Polk 207 33.71% Rowan 1 0.03%
Rutherford 157 25.57% Richmond 1 0.03%
Other 118 19.22% Pender 1 0.03%
Cleveland 79 12.87% Carteret 1 0.03%
Henderson 14 2.28% Union 1 0.03%
Gaston 8 1.30% Lee 1 0.03%
Buncombe 8 1.30% Hoke 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 7 1.14% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Rowan 3 0-49% Total Patients Served: 2916
Burke 3 0.49% Richmond
Caldwell 2 0.33% Richmond 1226 61.73%
Lincoln 1 0.16% Anson 179 9.01%
New Hanover 1 0.16% Scotland 116 5.84%
Jackson 1 0.16% Other 113 5.69%
Durham 1 0.16% Moore 103 5.19%
Cherokee 1 0.16% Robeson 75 3.78%
Transylvania 1 0.16% Cumberland 72 3.63%
Union 1 0.16% Montgomery 32 1.61%
McDowell 1 0.16% Hoke 31 1.56%
Total Patients Served: 614 Lee t 0-55%
Randolph Harnett 7 0.35%
Randolph 2527 86.66% Bladen 5 0.25%
Guilford 96 3.29% Randolph 4 0.20%
Davidson 84 2.88% Wake 3 0.15%
Montgomery 77 2.64% Guilford 2 0.10%
Chatham 63 2.16% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Moore 28 0.96% Gaston 1 0.05%
Other 10 0.34% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Alamance 8 0.27% Rowan 1 0.05%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Davidson 1 0.05% Rockingham 1645 76.05%
Stanly 1 0.05% Other 301 13.92%
Wayne 1 0.05% Caswell 105 4.85%
Total Patients Served: 1986 Guilford 65 3.01%

Robeson Stokes 23 1.06%
Robeson 2813 76.82% Alamance 14 0.65%
Bladen 376 10.27% Davidson 2 0.09%
Cumberland 225 6.14% Surry 1 0.05%
Columbus 108 2.95% Randolph 1 0.05%
Scotland 43 1.17% Lincoln 1 0.05%
Hoke 22 0.60% Iredell 1 0.05%
South Carolina 15 0.41% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Other 14 0.38% Wake 1 0.05%
Sampson 11 0.30% Stanly 1 0.05%
Harnett 7 0.19% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Moore 3 0.08% Total Patients Served: 2163
Orange 3 0.08% Rowan
Wake 3 0.08% Rowan 4892 75.03%
Richmond 2 0.05% Cabarrus 497 7.62%
Lee 2 0.05% Davidson 453 6.95%
Carteret 2 0.05% Stanly 198 3.04%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Davie 141 2.16%
Alamance 2 0.05% Iredell 89 1.37%
Stanly 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 66 1.01%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Forsyth 34 0.52%
Bertie 1 0.03% Other 28 0.43%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Guilford 15 0.23%
Davidson 1 0.03% Randolph 12 0.18%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Lincoln 10 0.15%
Greene 1 0.03% Catawba 10 0.15%
Henderson 1 0.03% Brunswick 9 0.14%
Wayne 1 0.03% Union 8 0.12%
Total Patients Serve: 3662 Gaston 8 0-12%

Rockingham Montgomery 7 0.11%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Yadkin 5 0.08%
Wake 5 0.08%
Alexander 5 0.08%
Anson 4 0.06%
Watauga 3 0.05%
Surry 2 0.03%
Ashe 2 0.03%
Burke 2 0.03%
Lee 2 0.03%
Hoke 2 0.03%
Richmond 2 0.03%
Macon 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.02%
Wilkes 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6520
Rutherford
Rutherford 1067 84.82%
Cleveland 72 5.72%
Polk 43 3.42%
Other 43 3.42%
McDowell 15 1.19%
Burke 7 0.56%
Catawba 3 0.24%
Henderson 2 0.16%
Buncombe 2 0.16%
Madison 1 0.08%
Mecklenburg 1 0.08%
Mitchell 1 0.08%
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0.08%

1258

91.45%
5.45%
1.18%
0.73%
0.36%
0.36%
0.27%
0.09%
0.09%

1100

36.49%
34.13%
17.99%
5.33%
3.73%
0.80%
0.41%
0.19%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Brunswick 1 0.03% Davidson 2 0.87%
Alexander 1 0.03% Wake 1 0.43%
Nash 1 0.03% Rowan 1 0.43%
Onslow 1 0.03% Rockingham 1 0.43%
Total Patients Serve: 3135 Greene ! 0-43%
Stanly Wilkes 1 0.43%
Stanly mre o e Total Patients Served: 230
Montgomery 199 12.88% Surry
Anson 81 5.24% Surry 2150 42.70%
Cabarrus 24 1.55% Wilkes 919 18.25%
Rowan 16 1.04% Other 909 18.05%
Davidson 12 0.78% Yadkin 537 10.67%
Union 7 0.45% Alleghany 350 6.95%
Randolph 5 0.32% Stokes 109 2.16%
Other 5 0.32% Forsyth 22 0.44%
Richmond 4 0.26% Iredell 10 0.20%
Wake 3 0.19% Davie 6 0.12%
Cleveland 3 0.19% Davidson 4 0.08%
Moore 3 0.19% Ashe 4 0.08%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Rutherford 1 0.06% Alamance 2 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.06% Union 1 0.02%
Vance 1 0.06% Rowan 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.06% Watauga 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1545 Bladen ! 0.02%
Stokes Rockingham 1 0.02%
Surry 66 28.70% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Forsyth 65 28.26% Randolph 1 0.02%
Stokes 53 23.04% Halifax 1 0.02%
Other States 27 11.74% Catawba 1 0.02%
Davie 5 2.17% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Yadkin 3 1.30% Stanly 1 0.02%
Gulford 2 0.87% Total Patients Served: 5035
Alleghany 2 0.87% Transylvania
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Transylvania 806 72.94% Brunswick 3 0.07%
Henderson 102 9.23% Cleveland 3 0.07%
Macon 56 5.07% Clay 2 0.05%
Jackson 45 4.07% Buncombe 2 0.05%
Other 40 3.62% Rockingham 2 0.05%
Buncombe 29 2.62% Alamance 2 0.05%
Haywood 8 0.72% Davidson 2 0.05%
Rutherford 6 0.54% Watauga 2 0.05%
Polk 3 0.27% Randolph 2 0.05%
Madison 2 0.18% Johnston 1 0.02%
Cherokee 2 0.18% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Swain 2 0.18% Yancey 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.09% Moore 1 0.02%
Clay 1 0.09% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Yancey 1 0.09% Scotland 1 0.02%
Mitchell 1 0.09% Robeson 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1105 Total Patients Served: 4427
Union Vance
Union 2357 53.24% Vance 940 50.38%
Mecklenburg 718 16.22% Warren 306 16.40%
Other 559 12.63% Granville 227 12.17%
Anson 381 8.61% Other States 157 8.41%
Other States 184 4.16% Durham 133 7.13%
Stanly 50 1.13% Halifax 34 1.82%
Cabarrus 48 1.08% Wake 25 1.34%
Wake 29 0.66% Person 9 0.48%
Gaston 21 0.47% Northampton 7 0.38%
Guilford 13 0.29% Nash 6 0.32%
Montgomery 12 0.27% Johnston 4 0.21%
Richmond 7 0.16% Guilford 3 0.16%
Lincoln 7 0.16% Wayne 2 0.11%
Catawba 6 0.14% Hertford 2 0.11%
Rowan 4 0.09% Cumberland 2 0.11%
Iredell 4 0.09% Alamance 2 0.11%
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Orange 2 0.11% New Hanover 119 0.19%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Carteret 109 0.17%
Lee 1 0.05% Craven 95 0.15%
Pitt 1 0.05% Onslow 84 0.13%
Caswell 1 0.05% Robeson 79 0.12%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Beaufort 73 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 1866 Brunswick 06 0-10%
Wake Northampton 62 0.10%
Wake 43028 67.27% Mecklenburg 57 0.09%
Johnston 5160 8.07% Other States 56 0.09%
Franklin 2376 3.71% Greene 53 0.08%
Harnett 2059 3.22% Bladen 48 0.08%
Durham 1369 2.14% Hoke 37 0.06%
Nash 1189 1.86% Randolph 34 0.05%
Wilson 943 1.47% Forsyth 31 0.05%
Wayne 810 1.27% Pender 27 0.04%
Sampson 658 1.03% Martin 26 0.04%
Lee 546 0.85% Virginia 26 0.04%
Orange 506 0.79% Richmond 25 0.04%
Cumberland 445 0.70% Union 18 0.03%
Chatham 440 0.69% Hertford 18 0.03%
Vance 369 0.58% Catawba 18 0.03%
Granville 348 0.54% Rockingham 18 0.03%
Halifax 329 0.51% Dare 18 0.03%
Other 287 0.45% Cabarrus 17 0.03%
Pitt 277 0.43% Columbus 16 0.03%
Alamance 270 0.42% Pasquotank 15 0.02%
Edgecombe 194 0.30% Scotland 15 0.02%
Person 166 0.26% Montgomery 14 0.02%
Lenoir 156 0.24% Washington 13 0.02%
Moore 132 0.21% Bertie 12 0.02%
Warren 130 0.20% Chowan 12 0.02%
Duplin 129 0.20% Pamlico 11 0.02%
Guilford 123 0.19% Iredell 11 0.02%
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South Carolina 11 0.02% Swain 2 0.00%
Buncombe 10 0.02% Henderson 2 0.00%
Georgia 9 0.01% Stokes 2 0.00%
Perquimans 9 0.01% Clay 1 0.00%
Watauga 9 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Rowan 8 0.01% Macon 1 0.00%
Ashe 8 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Gaston 8 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
surry ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 63962
Stanly 7 0.01% Watauga

Currituck 7 0.01% Watauga 1794 36.25%
Jones 6 0.01% Ashe 1073 21.68%
Caswell 6 0.01% Avery 808 16.33%
Davidson 6 0.01% Wilkes 375 7.58%
Cleveland 6 0.01% Other 330 6.67%
Alleghany 5 0.01% Caldwell 149 3.01%
Hyde 5 0.01% Alleghany 78 1.58%
Yadkin 4 0.01% Mitchell 76 1.54%
Anson 4 0.01% Burke 36 0.73%
Wilkes 4 0.01% Catawba 33 0.67%
Caldwell 4 0.01% Yancey 21 0.42%
Avery 4 0.01% Mecklenburg 18 0.36%
Gates 4 0.01% Forsyth 15 0.30%
Lincoln 4 0.01% Wake 13 0.26%
Burke 4 0.01% Iredell 12 0.24%
Alexander 3 0.00% Surry 11 0.22%
Tennessee 3 0.00% Alexander 9 0.18%
Polk 2 0.00% McDowell 7 0.14%
Davie 2 0.00% Orange 7 0.14%
Cherokee 2 0.00% Guilford 6 0.12%
Graham 2 0.00% Lincoln 6 0.12%
Haywood 2 0.00% Union 5 0.10%
McDowell 2 0.00% Onslow 3 0.06%
Camden 2 0.00% Yadkin 3 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Transylvania 3 0.06% Wayne

Jackson 3 0.06% Wayne 4942 70.95%
Pitt 3 0.06% Lenoir 571 8.20%
Cabarrus 3 0.06% Johnston 389 5.59%
Cleveland 3 0.06% Duplin 328 4.71%
Davie 3 0.06% Sampson 161 2.31%
Gaston 3 0.06% Greene 126 1.81%
Buncombe 3 0.06% Wilson 105 1.51%
Brunswick 3 0.06% Pitt 102 1.46%
Alamance 3 0.06% Craven 37 0.53%
Henderson 3 0.06% Carteret 28 0.40%
Harnett 2 0.04% Onslow 25 0.36%
Rutherford 2 0.04% Wake 24 0.34%
Davidson 2 0.04% Nash 20 0.29%
Richmond 2 0.04% Beaufort 18 0.26%
Robeson 2 0.04% Other 13 0.19%
Rowan 2 0.04% Edgecombe 10 0.14%
Stanly 1 0.02% Harnett 9 0.13%
Randolph 1 0.02% Martin 8 0.11%
Stokes 1 0.02% Cumberland 7 0.10%
Sampson 1 0.02% New Hanover 6 0.09%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Jones 5 0.07%
Macon 1 0.02% Bertie 4 0.06%
Lee 1 0.02% Washington 4 0.06%
Craven 1 0.02% Pender 3 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.02% Halifax 3 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Pamlico 2 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.02% Robeson 1 0.01%
Granville 1 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Rowan 1 0.01%
Franklin 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.01%
Dare 1 0.02% Moore 1 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Lee 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4949 Hyde ! 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Franklin 1 0.01% Polk 1 0.04%
Durham 1 0.01% Wayne 1 0.04%
Dare 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.01% Henderson 1 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.01% Stanly 1 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.04%
Orange 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.04%
Union ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 2711
Total Patients Served: 6965 Wilson

Wilkes Wilson 2205 70.38%
Wilkes 2175 80.23% Nash 397 12.67%
Ashe 141 5.20% Wayne 161 5.14%
Watauga 64 2.36% Johnston 126 4.02%
Alexander 56 2.07% Edgecombe 104 3.32%
Alleghany 37 1.36% Pitt 38 1.21%
Forsyth 36 1.33% Wake 24 0.77%
Other 32 1.18% Halifax 15 0.48%
Iredell 32 1.18% Greene 14 0.45%
Surry 31 1.14% Beaufort 7 0.22%
Yadkin 22 0.81% Northampton 5 0.16%
Caldwell 18 0.66% Lenoir 4 0.13%
Catawba 15 0.55% Franklin 4 0.13%
Avery 14 0.52% Other 4 0.13%
Davidson 6 0.22% Currituck 3 0.10%
Davie 4 0.15% Alamance 3 0.10%
Burke 4 0.15% Warren 2 0.06%
Guilford 3 0.11% Hertford 2 0.06%
Rutherford 3 0.11% Craven 2 0.06%
Wake 2 0.07% Surry 2 0.06%
Alamance 2 0.07% Dare 2 0.06%
McDowell 2 0.07% Vance 1 0.03%
Buncombe 2 0.07% Carteret 1 0.03%
Cumberland 2 0.07% Martin 1 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.04% Lee 1 0.03%
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Jones 1 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.03%
Cumberland 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3133
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